
Department Contract 
Number Name of Contractor/Agency/ Vendor Brief Description Contract Expiration Contract Status

ADMIN C97-08 Hdl Software LLC Agreement for Property Tax Audit Active Contract
ADMIN C97-09 Hdl Coren & Cone Action agreement to purchase the Hdl business license system Active Contract

ADMIN C00-02
Board of Adminisration California Public Employees' 
Retirement System 

Amendment to contract with CalPers
Active Contract

ADMIN C07-33 Civic Plus License and Service Agreement Active Contract
Alarm Company service contract for 550 E. 6th St
Alarm Company service contract for 715 W. 4th St
Alarm Company service contract for 660 Magnolia Ave
Alarm Company service contract for 1310 oak Valley Parkway 
Alarm Company service contract for 550 E. 6th St
Workers Comp Insurance
Amendment 1
Financial Advisory Services
Potrero interchange Area Master Plan Development Project  
Financial Analysis & Negotiation Support Services

ADMIN C15-30 CitiBank/Dunbar Banking Active Contract
Bond Counsel Legal Services
Amendment No 1 to Bond Counsel/Legal Services Agreement
Amendment No 2 to Bond Counsel/Legal Services Agreement
Financial Software 
Amendment to Contract No 2016-0124

Amendment to add Financial and Personnel Management Suites
Lease Agreement for Copier/Printers
Lease Renewal

ADMIN C18-21 Albert A Webb and Associates
Annual CFD Administration Services, Special tax Consulting and 
Annual CFD Financial Reporting March 1, 2021 Requesting Extension

Lobbyist Services
Amendment 1

ADMIN C18-31 County of Riverside Shared Cost of a Fire Engine Company (Engine 20) June 30, 2021 Requesting Extension

ADMIN C18-55 County of Riverside Cooperative Agreement to Provide Fire Protesction, Prevention, 
Rescue, Fire Marshal and Medical Emergencies June 30, 2021 Requesting Extension

ADMIN C18-58 Pacific Alarm Service Monitoring and Services Agreement July 1, 2021 Active Contract
ADMIN Contract for Attorney Services

Contract for Attorney Services

ADMIN C18-61 City of Banning and County of Riverside Fire
Cooperative Agreement to share costs of Fire Engine Company 
#20 June 30, 2021 Requesting Extension

ADMIN C19-20 Pitney Bowes Lease Agreement for Postage Machine January 31, 2023 Active Contract

ADMIN C19-50 California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection Local Responsibility Area Wildland Protection Reimbursement 
Agreement June 30, 2020 Requesting Extension

ADMIN C19-93 Stifel, Nicolaus & Company Underwriter Engagement Requesting Extension
ADMIN C19-77 Shred-it Service Agreement October 4, 2024 Active Contract

ADMIN C20-04 Stifel, Nicolaus & Company Underwriter Engagement - Beaumont Public Improvement 
Authority Requesting Extension

ADMIN C20-20 Rogers, Anderson, Malody & Scott LLP (RAMS) Independent Audit Services June 3, 2021 Active Contract
ADMIN C20-22 Konica Minolta Equipment Lease Agreement June 18, 2023 Active Contract
ADMIN C20-23 Emphasys Computer Solutions Treasury Management Software June 16, 2023 Active Contract

ADMIN C20-46 Lisa Wise Consulting Inc Professional Planning Services for Beaumont Housing Element 
Update October 20, 2021 Requesting Extension

ADMIN C21-04 George Hills Company Inc. ERMAC Subrogation Agreement for Claims Adjusting and 
Administration Service June 30, 2025 Active Contract

POLICE DEPARTMENT C18-13 Turbo Data Systems Inc Parking Citations, Administrative Citations and Moving/Traffic 
Violations Software and Support July 31, 2022 Active Contract

POLICE DEPARTMENT C19-42 Mark 43 Inc. Software License and Services Agreement June 30, 2024 Active Contract
POLICE DEPARTMENT C19-75 Ramona Humane Society Sheltering Service Agreement September 30, 2021 Requesting Extension
POLICE DEPARTMENT C19-79 Nichols Consulting Professional State-Mandated Cost Claim Preparation Services Active Contract
POLICE DEPARTMENT C20-08 Petdata Inc. Agreement for Animal Licensing Services February 18, 2023 Active Contract

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

ADMIN

Active Contract

Requesting ExtensionTyler Technologies

Active ContractKonica Minolta

June 30, 2021

June 1, 2023

June, 18 2023

December 17, 2020

Pacific Alarm Service Inc. Active Contract

Urban Futures Requesting Extension

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth Requesting Extension

YORK Insurance Active Contract

Townsend Public Affairs, Inc. Requesting Extension

Slovak Baron Empey Murphy & Pinkney LLP

C15-09

C15-26

C08-09

ADMIN C18-29

C18-59

C15-32

ADMIN C16-21

C17-24

June 30, 2023



POLICE DEPARTMENT C20-16 County of Riverside behalf of Riverside University 
Health Systems

Second Amended and Restated Professional Services 
Agreement for Adult/Adolescent Forensic Services June 30, 2020 Active Contract

POLICE DEPARTMENT C20-30 Flock Group Inc. Data Sharing Agreement July 29, 2025 Active Contract

POLICE DEPARTMENT C20-58 State of California Local Responsibility Area Wildland Protection Reimbursement 
Agreement July 1, 2021 Extension requested

POLICE DEPARTMENT C21-10 Vigilant Solutions Police Department License Plate Scanning Sotware and 
Equipment Upgrade December 31, 2021 Active Contract

Traffic Signal Maintenenace and Emergency Repair Project
Traffic Signal Maintenenace and Emergency Repair Project
Traffic Signal Maintenenace and Emergency Repair Project
Third Amendment to Agreement
Fourth Amendment to Agreement
Design Services for the Pennsylvania Avenue Interchange 
Improvement Project
First Amendment to Agreement
Environmental/Regulatory Permitting Compliance Services for 
SR60/Potrero Blvd Interchange Project
First Amendment to Agreement
Second Amendment to Agreement

PUBLIC WORKS C18-01 Ortiz Enterprises Inc. Public Works Agreement - SR-60 Potrero Blvd Phase 1 Until Completion of Project Active Project
PUBLIC WORKS C18-32 Sturgeon Electric California, LLC I-10/Oak Valley Parkway Traffic Signalization Project Until Completion of Project Active Project

Architectural and Engineering Services for the Westside Fire 
Station project
First Amendment

PUBLIC WORKS C18-52 Engineering Resources of Southern California (ERSC) Public Works Inspection, Plan Checking and Surveying Services July 1, 2021 Active Contract
Traffic Engineering Services
First Amendment to Agreement

PUBLIC WORKS C20-47 Matich Corporation Street Maintenance and Rehabilitation Project Until Completion of Project Active Project
PUBLIC WORKS C20-18 Cozad & Fox Inc Second Street Improvement Project Until Completion of Project Active Project

PUBLIC WORKS
C20-33 Cadre Environmental

g y , p
Environmental Deocumentation and Provide Project 
Corrdination for West Side Fire Station Project August 10, 2021 Active Project

Public Works Inspection, Plan Checking and Surveying Services

First Amendment - Not to exceed 296,400.00

PUBLIC WORKS C21-09 EXP U.S. Services Inc.
Professional Engineering Services for Beaumont Master 
Drainage Plan Line 2 Stage 1 Project (CIP2019-019) February 16, 2023 Active Contract

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT C20-56 The Retail Coach Economic Development Consulting December 15, 2023 Active Contract
Garment and Flat Goods Service
Amendment to Addemdum D

COMMUNITY SERVICES C19-80 M. Brey Electric Public Works Repair and Maintenance Agreement October 16, 2021 Set to Expire
COMMUNITY SERVICES C19-96 Animal Pest Services Pest Control Maintenance Services Active Contract
COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-01 West Coast Arborists Tree Trimming and Tree Maintenance Services Active Contract

COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-13 Architerra Inc,
Preparation of the Median Master Plan for the 6th Street 
Corridor beginning at illinois to Highland Springs Ave. April 21, 2021 Set to Expire

COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-21 GoTime Control, Inc. Upgrade Park Lighting at Stewart Park to install a LOS-Pay-To-
Play lighting system June 16, 2021 Set to Expire

COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-24 Plumb Line Surveying Inc. Future Corporate Yard and CNG Gas Station June 19, 2021 Set to Expire

COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-32 Chargepoint Master Services and Subscription Agreement for Electric 
Vehicle Charging Station - Civic Center August 10, 2025 Active Contract

COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-34 Pacific Play Systems Proposed Design, Layouts for improvements at Stewart Park August 25, 2021 Set to Expire
COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-35 Turboscape Inc. Wood Chip service June 30, 2021 Requesting Extension

Janitorial Services
First Amendment to extend services add Police Department

COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-42 Clean Harbors Environmental Services Inc Homeless Encampment Cleanup Services Until Completion of Project Active Project
COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-43 Woods Maintenance Services Inc Homeless Encampment Cleanup Services Until Completion of Project Active Project
COMMUNITY SERVICES C20-52 Environmental Logistics Inc Homeless Encampment Cleanup Services Until Completion of Project Active Project
COMMUNITY SERVICES C21-05 Converge One Wireless Deployment Project Until Completion of Project Active Project
COMMUNITY SERVICES C21-06 GGLeagues Run and Manage E-Sports League December 31, 2021 Active Contract

COMMUNITY SERVICES

COMMUNITY SERVICES

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

PUBLIC WORKS

Requesting Extension

Active Project

Active Project

Requesting ExtensionMinagar & Associates

Active ContractNV5 Inc.

Claremont Environmental Design

Moffatt & Nichol

October 17, 2022

June 30, 2021

Prudential Overall Supply Active Contract

Jan-Pro of Ontario

Requesting Final Extension

Active Contract

St. Francis Electric LLC

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc

C19-30

December 18, 2021

Until Completion of Project

Until Completion of Project

July 1, 2021

July 1, 2021C18-54

C20-38

C18-40

C18-53

C17-68

C17-76

June 30, 2021C16-49PUBLIC WORKS



COMMUNITY SERVICES C21-07 4 Seasons Roofing Inc. Re-Roof and Roof Repair Project March 15, 2021 Active Project
COMMUNITY SERVICES C21-08 GeoTek, Inc. Asbestos and Lead Based Paint Surveys February 11, 2022 Set to Expire

TRANSIT C13-23 Doublemap Inc. Technology License and services agreement Active Contract

TRANSIT C16-73 Veterans Communication Services, Inc. Provide audio and visual equipment and maintenance thereof for 
the City's Transit Dept. November 15, 2021 Set to Expire

TRANSIT C18-10 Token Transit Provide Digital Fares through mobile app Sole Source
TRANSIT C19-14 Dossier Systems Fleet Management Software March 5, 2022 Active Contract
TRANSIT C18-90 Zonar Terms and License Agreement for Hardware Use December 4, 2021 Requesting Extension

Interior and Exterior Detailing Bus Washing Service
First Amendment

TRANSIT C20-09 Dude Solutions Subscription Agreement of Asset Essentials Software February 24, 2025 Active Contract

LEGAL C17-74 Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Represent the Client's Interest in Connection with the Preserve 
LLC Requesting Extension

Agreement for Legal Services
Extension of 1 year
Extension of 1 year
Agreement for Legal Services
Extension of 1 year
Extension of 1 year
Legal Services
Extension of 1 year
Extension of 1 year
Legal Services
Extension of 1 year
Extension of 1 year
Sewer Cleaning/Debris Removal Services
Sewer Cleaning/Debris Removal Services
1st Amendment to Annual Sewer Cleaning/Debris Removal 
Services
Amendmnent

WASTEWATER C17-54 H20 Innovation USA Inc. Furnish and Deliver a Reverse Osmosis System for the 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-14 MWH Constructors Inc.
Construction Management Services for Wastewater Treatment 
Plant Expansion/Renovation Project and Brine Pipeline 
Installation Project

Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-45 MWH Constructors Inc. Construction Management Services for the Wastewater 
Treatment Plant Expansion and Renovation project May 15, 2021 Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-74 DC Frost Associates, Inc. Public Works Agreement - Replacement of UV lamps on Trojan 
UV3000TM Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-76 Andritz Separation Inc. Public Works Agreement - Centrifuge Maintenance Project Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-78 Weka Inc Public Works Agreement - Brine Line Disposal Pipeline - Reach 
1 Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-79 T.E Roberts Public Works Agreement - Brine Line Disposal Pipeline - Reach 
2 Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C18-80 W.M. Lyles Co. Public Works Agreement - Wastewater Treatment Plant Salt 
Mitigation Upgrade Project Until Completion of Project Active Project

WASTEWATER C19-01 Morongo Cultural Heritage Department Tribal Monitoring Services Agreement March 31, 2020 Active Project
Laboratory Testing Services the Wastewater Treatment Plant
First Amendment

WASTEWATER C19-28 Burrtec Waste Industries Inc. Non-Hazardous Sludge Hauling Services May 1, 2022 Active Contract
Professional Engineering Services for Lift Station PLC Upgrade 
Design CIP2019-018
First Amendment to Change in Scope

WASTEWATER C20-27 Pacific Star Chemical LLC, dba Northstar Chemical Chemical Supply Agreement July 1, 2021 Requesting Extension
WASTEWATER C20-28 Hasa, Inc Chemical Supply Agreement July 1, 2021 Requesting Extension
WASTEWATER C20-61 Southern Contracting Company PLC Upgrade Construction Until Completion of Project Active Project
WASTEWATER C21-01 Dudek Groundwater and Surface Water Monitoring Services March 1, 2022 Active Contract

Building and Safety Plan Check Services
Amendment

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

LEGAL

LEGAL

LEGAL

LEGAL

WASTEWATER

WASTEWATER

WASTEWATER

TRANSIT

Clinical Lab of San Bernardino Active Project

Requesting ExtensionSKM Engineering LLC

Interwest Consulting Active Contract

January 2, 2022

April 21, 2021

July 1, 2022

Set to ExpireHouston Harris PCS, Inc. 

March 17, 2023

February 24, 2021

Active Contract

July 1, 2021

Requesting Extension

Requesting Extension

Requesting Extension

Requesting Extension

C20-12

C18-49

C16-41

C19-04

C18-19

C18-11 Liebert Cassidy Whitmore

March 3, 2021Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP

Manning & Kass Ellrod, Ramirez, Trester LLP

Burke Williams & Sorensen LLP February 7, 2021

March 3, 2021

The Mobile Turtle RV & Auto Detailing

C18-12

C18-17

C19-17



Building and Safety Plan Check Services
Amendment 
Building and Safety Plan Check Services
Amendment
On-Call Environmental Services
Amendment
On-Call Environmental Services
Amendment

CITY CLERK C17-50 Municode Municipal Code Codification, Legal Review and Online Code January 31, 2022 Active Contract
CITY CLERK C19-18 Complete Paperless Solutions Laserfiche Maintenance and Support Services Active Contract
CITY CLERK C19-83 Municode Services Agreement - Meeting and Agenda Management October 30, 2022 Active Contract
CITY CLERK C20-53 Enko Systems Inc Maintenance Services - Council chambers equipment April 30, 2021 Requesting Extension

Collection Services Agreement 
First Amendment for the Provisions of Residential and 
Commercial Garbage Recyclable Materials and Organic Waste 
Collection Serices

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYC18-71 Affant Network Implementation and Management Agreement July 1, 2021 Active Contract
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYC18-93 Microsoft Enterprise Agreement December 6, 2021 Active Contract
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYC18-95 Charter Communications Operating, LLC (Spectrum) Customer Service Order Active Contract
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYC19-58 Frontier Communications Service Agreement August 30, 2022 Active Contract
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYC20-40 Frontier Communications PD Ethernet internet Access September 3, 2023 Active Contract

Media/Communications Coordinator
Increased Service Level Request

FINANCE C19-38 Card Connect Merchant Services Agreement May 15, 2024 Active Contract
FINANCE C21-11 Public Trust Advisors LLC Investment Advisory Services February 16, 2024 Active Contract

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

SOLID WASTE

C18-66

USA Waste of California, Inc., d.b.a. Waste 
Management of the Inland Empire Active Contract

Riverside County Information Technology Requesting Extension

Scott Fazekas & Associates Active Contract

Willdan Engineering Active Contract

Placeworks Active Contract

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

July 1, 2022

June 30, 2039

June 30, 2021

Chambers Group Active Contract

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYC20-48

C18-51

C18-65

C19-36

C18-50


